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Byron Center Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Georgetown Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Kalamazoo Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Prof. Russell J. Dykstra  Rev. Dennis Lee 

(616) 802-2572 (616) 662-0257 (269) 743-7595 

pastor@byronprc.org  lee@prca.org 
   

Mrs. Melissa Lubbers Mrs. Barb Schut Dave and Gwen Pryor 
(616) 323-6128 (616) 457-3904 (269) 217-6853 

melissalubbs@gmail.com barbschut60@gmail.com bulletin@kalamazooprc.org 
   

Cornerstone Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Grace Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Pittsburgh Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Rev. Audred T. Spriensma Rev. Erik J. Guichelaar  

(616) 204-0744 (616) 350-6655  

aspriens@gmail.com eguichelaar@hotmail.com  
   

Mrs. Jen Lenting Mrs. Melissa Huizinga Mrs. Alyssa Mahtani 
(219) 776-4898 (616) 334-0447 (412) 540-0883 

secretary@cornerstoneprc.org bulletin@graceprc.org alyssa@themahtanis.com 

   

Faith Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Grandville Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Providence Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Rev. Clayton W. Spronk Rev. Nathan P. Decker Rev. Martyn McGeown 

(616) 457-5848 

(616) 538-2575 (home); 
(616) 550-5682 (cell) (616) 210-5754 

spronk@prca.org nate.p.decker@gmail.com martynmcgeown@gmail.com 

   

Mrs. Denise Uittenbogaard Mrs. Jessica Decker Mrs. Mindy Bergman 

(616) 450-2923 (616) 550-7032 (616) 797-8107 

bulletinfaithprc@gmail.com bulletin@grandvilleprc.org provbulletin@gmail.com 

   

First Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Hope Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Southeast Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Rev. Joseph A. Holstege Rev. Jonathan Mahtani Rev. Jacob T. Maatman 

(616) 550-3236 (219) 310-9080 (708) 829-4204 

joeholstege@gmail.com pastorjmahtani@gmail.com jtmaatman@att.net 
   

Mrs. Linda Young Miss Laura Huizinga Mrs. Jennie VanDenBerg 

(616) 364-0240 (616) 437-2069 (616) 821-1270 

fprcbulletinclerk@gmail.com bulletinhope@gmail.com jennievdb@yahoo.com 
   

First Protestant Reformed 
Church of Holland 

Hudsonville Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Southwest Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Rev. Justin C. Smidstra  Rev. David R. Noorman 

(616) 283-0349 (616) 669-0755 (home) (616) 570-1167 

jcsmidstra@gmail.com  dnoorm@gmail.com 
   

Mrs. Wilma Overway Mrs. Heidi Haveman Mrs. Lisa Koole 

(616) 669-4467 (616) 457-5431 (616) 560-0950 

overwaybw@gmail.com hudsonvilleprc@gmail.com southwestbulletin@gmail.com 
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Trinity Protestant Reformed 
Church   

Rev. William A. Langerak   

(616) 446-5986   

billlangerak@sbcglobal.net   
   

Mrs. Kristi Engelsma   

(616) 427-0332   

trinityprcbulletinclerk@gmail.com   
   

Unity Protestant Reformed 
Church   
Rev. Garrett J. Eriks   

(616) 481-8505   

gjeriks@sbcglobal.net   

   

Mrs. Stacey Lubbers   

(616) 460-8440   

bulletin@unityprc.org   
   

Wingham Protestant 
Reformed Church   

Rev. Daniel J. Holstege   

(519) 450-8075   

daniel.holstege@prca.org   
   

Mrs. Kari Kikkert   

(519) 357-7873   

bruinsmakari@gmail.com   

   

Zion Protestant Reformed 
Church   

Rev. Matthew Kortus   

(970) 402-4300   

mgkortus@gmail.com   
   

Miss Kristen Elzinga   

(616) 916-1150   

bulletin@zionprc.org   
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Calvary Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Heritage Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Loveland Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Rev. Allen J. Brummel Rev. Ryan J. Barnhill  

(605) 271-3692 (616) 914-9548  

a.brummel@prca.org ryanjbarnhill@gmail.com  
   

Mrs. Ellen Brummel Mrs. Haley VanGinkel Mrs. Dana DeJong 

(712) 541-7581 (712) 441-5076 (970) 290-6368 

calvaryprcbulletin@gmail.com heritagebulletinsf@gmail.com dlynng96@gmail.com 
   

Covenant of Grace Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Hope Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Lynden Protestant Reformed 
Church 

   
   
   
   

 Mrs. Megi Feenstra Miss Juanite DeBoer 
 (951) 602-3216 (360) 354-0320 

 bulletin@hopeprc.org jladeboer@gmail.com 

   
Crete Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Hosanna Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Peace Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Rev. Joshua D. Engelsma Rev. Matthew Koerner Rev. John P. Marcus 

(712) 739-0062 (616) 729-7413 (616) 264-4370 

jdengelsma@gmail.com mkoerner@prca.org marcus@prca.org 

   

Mrs. Kathy Brummel Mrs. Sharon Koerner Mrs. Bobbi Regnerus 

(708) 262-2819 (825) 419-3034 (219) 226-8871 

churchsecretary@prccrete.org bulletinhosannaprc@gmail.com bulletinclerk@peaceprc.org 

   

Doon Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Hull Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Randolph Protestant 
Reformed Church 

Rev. Daniel Kleyn Rev. Stephan J. Regnerus Rev. Richard J. Smit 
(712) 726-3382 (712) 470-6314 (920) 549-0074 

d.kleyn@prca.org stephanregnerus@gmail.com smit@prca.org 

   

Mrs. Sherry Mantel Mrs. Sue Uittenbogaard Mrs. Betty Soodsma 

(712) 470-6631 (712) 578-9040 (920) 382-7913 

jsmantel@outlook.com csuitten@mtcnet.net rprc.bulletin@gmail.com 

   

Edgerton Protestant Reformed 
Church 

Immanuel Protestant Reformed 
Church  

Rev. Matthew J. DeBoer Rev. Heath J. Bleyenberg  

(507) 442-4441 (403) 550-7543  

mdebo44@gmail.com hbleyenberg@yahoo.com  
   

Mrs. Marsha Boverhof Mrs. Deb Bleyenberg  
(507) 215-2585 (616) 780-1054  

mrshbvrhf@gmail.com lacombeprbulletin@gmail.com  

 

 


